

Republic of the Philippines CITY OF BACOOR Province of Cavite

THE SAMOGUNIAN

21/2023

12:15 pm

TIME

EUNTACT NO

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE MAYOR

TRANSMITTAL

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Re: City Ordinance from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Date: 21 September 2023

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolutions we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on August 29, 2023 to September 22, 2023 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 44-A Series of 2023.

- 1. City Resolution No. 2023-325, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ENDORSING ADDITIONAL PROPOSED PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO THREE MILLION PESOS (PHP3,000,000.00) BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11936 (THE "GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023)"; and
- City Resolution No. 2023-335, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPOSITION OF THE CITY EPIDEMIOLOGY AND SURVEILLANCE UNIT (CESU) UNDER THE CITY HEALTH OFFICE (CHO) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by: -

DANITO QUETULIO BRIZUELA

Local Legislative Staff

Office of the Vice Mayor